PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J.H. Smith	10/18/2011
Yuzhou Zhang	10/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Iowa Research Foundation	
Street Address:	2660 University Capitol Centre	
Internal Address:	200 S. Capitol Street	
City:	lowa City	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13233916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)374-0055 Phone: 617-374-3700

Email: mrwesolowski@yankwich.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Wesolowski

Address Line 1: 201 Broadway

Address Line 2: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CDX-455.1 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Wesolowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed lowa assignment CDX-455.1 US#page1.tif source=Executed lowa assignment CDX-455.1 US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027169 FRAME: 0345 13233916

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

337.

and applications.

γι C,
(i) Richard J. H. SMITH, and
(2) Yuzhou ZHANG ,
having addresses, respectfully, at
(1) The University of Iowa, 200 Hawkins Drive - 21151 PFP, Iowa City, Iowa 52242 (US), and
(2) The University of Iowa, 5270 CBRB, Iowa City, Iowa 52242 (US)
being citizens, respectfully, of
(I) The United States of America (US), and
(2) China (CN)
for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold, and
transferred to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to University of Iowa Research Foundation, an
organization existing under the laws of the state of Iowa and having offices at 2660 University Capitol Centre,
200 S. Capitol Street, Iowa City, Iowa 52242 (US), its successors and assigns:
1) the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in
and to any and all our inventions and discoveries with Henry C. Marsh disclosed in United States Patent
Application No. 13/233,916 filed September 15, 2011, entitled: "TREATMENT OF CHRONIC
NEPHROPATHIES USING SOLUBLE COMPLEMENT RECEPTOR TYPE I (sCR1)" (Atty. Docket No.
CDX-455.1 US), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and
divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of University of Iowa Research
Foundation, its designee, or in our names at the election of University of Iowa Research Foundation, or its
designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries, and applications in all countries of the world;
3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United
States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions
of the same; and
4) the entire right, title, and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to University of Iowa Research Foundation, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries,

We agree, at any time, upon the request of University of Iowa Research Foundation, to execute and to deliver to University of Iowa Research Foundation, any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation,

registration, and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of University of Iowa Research Foundation, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of University of Iowa Research Foundation, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery, and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer, and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We further agree and desire that this Assignment will have effect from and be regarded as having been executed as of September 15, 2011, the filing date of the above-identified United States Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR(S):

(1) Tall H. SMITH

On this 18 day of October 2011, Richard J. H. SMITH personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Yuzhou ZHANG

Orinita nonan i

Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

3/34/3612

On this 18 day of October, 2011, Yuzhou ZHANG personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Jodi Kled Notary Public

JODI L KLEIN
Commission Number 757564
My Commission Expires
JOH JO12